Grantees

Swope

do
do

Swope

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

&e

&c

&e

Index to Deeds, Iite., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEIN NAMES
ABCDEYYGH

Hugh

Hugh

Hugh
Hugh

Emanuel J

EJ

David B

GIVEN NAMES
1 J K1, M N

John

John R

John R

John R

letitie

Q)

GIVEN NAMEKS
PORSTUYV WN VY Z

Reuben
Peter Jr

Reuben

Keuben

Reubin

Susannsh
Reuben

Peter

Peter Hemry

Reuben J

Rebecce's Exor vs

P Henry
Peter A

Reuben J

Grantors
Thissen Isaac & wife
Hogsett Tm A &e
Swope Peter Sr & wife
Haws Christian
Cline Samel &c
Young Abrsham

Showalter FPeter

Heatwole John G Comr
Hedrick John &c
‘Cline Frederick &c
Suter Emanuel &e

Young Abrsham

Coakley Peachy R & wife
Venger Benjamin D &c
Tenger Henry H & wifeb
Blosser Martin & wife
Michael W W & wife
Bryan C J L & husband
Swope John R & wife
Fulk Mathies & wife
Swope P H

Swope P Henry &c ads
Wenger H H & wife
Swope Reuben J & wife

Swope Peter A

Rook

[

94 09 0NN e

10
11
15
18

e7
>4
45
48
48
51
53
55
53
55
57

(zrantces.
e
166 B & S Jen
210 B & 8 Nar
295 B &S Jun
315 B & 8 Jul
168 B & S Apr
264 B & S Tun
35 MContract Dec
158 B&S  Feb
269 B &g Apr
573 B & 8 Apr
572 B &S Apr
442 B & S Dec
39 B &S Jul
88 B &S  Apr
65 B &S Jun
207 B &S  Dec
219 B & S Dec
18l B & 8 Feb
400 B &S  lMar
484 B &S  Mer
55 b g S Sep
164 Lis Pends Oct
402 B & s Jen
87 B & S Sep
517 B & S Jan

Date of
Recordation

0
19

e
16

15
19

S
<0
18
27
26
18
10

6
15
29
ee

1
19
22
18
28
18
26
11

1866
1866

1866
1866

1867
1867
1867
1871
1871
1874
1875
1878
1880
1882
1885
1888
1892
1894
1894
1895
1895
1895
1896

1896
1898



Index to Deeds, Lte, Rockingham County, Virginia. (rrantees.

Kind of Date of

Grantees ARCD BTG F RN o PORSTUVW N V2 Grantors hook P Tstrament Recordution
Swope John R Swope Emanuel J & wife 61 463 B & S Sep 7 1899
do John R Swope Reuben J & wife 62 110 b «S Nov 1 1899
do Reuben J Swope J R & wife 62 140 B & S Nov 10 1899
do Letitia L Brenneman Frances & 63 149 B & S Mar 29 1900
heirs
do Peter A Swope J R & wife 67 397 B & S Apr 3 1902
do JR Blosser Rudolph P &c 67 474 B & S Apr 22 1902
do EJ Swope David H & wife 71 118 b« g Oct 13 1503
do John Perry Swope J R & wife 75 279 b & S Aug 10 1906
do Peter A Swope John R & wife 76 72 B &S Nov 22 1905
do Reuben J Bowman Samel 78 156 P & S Sep 10 1906
do letitis L Helms W W & wife 78 271 B &S Oct 13 1906
do Letitis L Byrd L S & wife 78 422 B & 3 Nov 27 1906
do David H Geil John S & wife 79 200 B &S Feb 23 1907
do EJ Maggie Showalter F B & wife 8l 23 B&S Sep 30 1907
do &c Letitia L Berry m Sr 84 282 B&S Nov 27 1908
do EJ Sites Joseph & wife 84 374 B&S Dec 21 1908
do J P Baylor W N & wife 85 55 B &S Jan 28 1909
do Letitia L Kiser Charles B & wife 85 257 B &S Mar 8 1909
do Homer C Driver lLewis M & wife 86 146 D & S Moy 25 1909
do EJ Adems G W & wife 87 404 B & s Nov 17 1909
do EJ Rhodes G A k¢ 88 26 B &S Dec 22 1909
Swope P H Swope Mattie R 89 30 Division Mar 31 1610

do Mattie R Swope P H 89 30 Division Mer 31 1¢10



