

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Swope									John	Reuben	Whissen Isaac & wife	1	166	B & S	Jan 20 1866										
do	&c									Peter Jr	Hogsett Wm A &c	1	210	B & S	Mar 19 1866										
do										Reuben	Swope Peter Sr & wife	1	293	B & S	Jun 2 1866										
Swope										Reuben	Haws Christian	1	315	B & S	Jul 16 1866										
do										Reubin	Cline Samuel &c	2	168	B & S	Apr 15 1867										
do	Hugh										Young Abraham	2	264	B & S	Jun 19 1867										
do										Susannah	Showalter Peter	3	35	M Contract	Dec 3 1867										
do	&c									Reuben	Heatwole John G Comr	7	158	B & S	Feb 20 1871										
do										Peter	Hedrick John &c	7	269	B & S	Apr 18 1871										
do	Hugh										Cline Frederick &c	10	573	B & S	Apr 27 1874										
do									John R		Suter Emanuel &c	11	572	B & S	Apr 26 1875										
do	Hugh										Young Abraham	15	442	B & S	Dec 18 1878										
do	Hugh										Coakley Peachy R & wife	18	39	B & S	Jul 10 1880										
do									John R		Wenger Benjamin D &c	21	88	B & S	Apr 6 1882										
do										Peter Henry	Wenger Henry H & wife	27	65	B & S	Jun 15 1885										
do									John R		Blosser Martin & wife	34	207	B & S	Dec 29 1888										
do	Emanuel J										Michael W W & wife	45	219	B & S	Dec 22 1892										
do	E J										Bryan C J L & husband	48	181	B & S	Feb 1 1894										
do										Reuben J	Swope John R & wife	48	400	B & S	Mar 19 1894										
do	David H										Fulk Mathias & wife	51	484	B & S	Mar 22 1895										
do									Letitia		Swope P H	53	55	B & S	Sep 18 1895										
do	&c									Rebecca's Exor vs	Swope P Henry &c ads	53	164	Lis Pends	Oct 28 1895										
do										P Henry	Wenger H H & wife	53	402	B & S	Jan 18 1896										
do										Peter A	Swope Reuben J & wife	55	87	B & S	Sep 26 1896										
do										Reuben J	Swope Peter A	57	517	B & S	Jan 11 1898										

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Swope										John R			Swope Emanuel J & wife	61	463	B & S	Sep 7 1899								
do										John R			Swope Reuben J & wife	62	110	B & S	Nov 1 1899								
do												Reuben J	Swope J R & wife	62	140	B & S	Nov 10 1899								
do										Letitia L			Brenneman Frances & heirs	63	149	B & S	Mar 29 1900								
do												Peter A	Swope J R & wife	67	397	B & S	Apr 3 1902								
do										J R			Blosser Rudolph P &c	67	474	B & S	Apr 22 1902								
do	E	J											Swope David H & wife	71	118	B & S	Oct 13 1903								
do										John Perry			Swope J R & wife	75	279	B & S	Aug 10 1905								
do												Peter A	Swope John R & wife	76	72	B & S	Nov 22 1905								
do												Reuben J	Bowman Samuel	78	156	B & S	Sep 10 1906								
do										Letitia L			Helms W W & wife	78	271	B & S	Oct 13 1906								
do										Letitia L			Byrd L S & wife	78	422	B & S	Nov 27 1906								
do	David	H											Geil John S & wife	79	200	B & S	Feb 23 1907								
do	E	J								Maggie			Showalter F B & wife	81	23	B & S	Sep 30 1907								
do	&c									Letitia L			Berry Wm Sr	84	282	B & S	Nov 27 1908								
do	E	J											Sites Joseph & wife	84	374	B & S	Dec 21 1908								
do										J P			Baylor W N & wife	85	35	B & S	Jan 28 1909								
do										Letitia L			Kiser Charles B & wife	85	257	B & S	Mar 8 1909								
do	Homer	C											Driver Lewis M & wife	86	146	B & S	May 25 1909								
do	E	J											Adams G W & wife	87	404	B & S	Nov 17 1909								
do	E	J											Rhodes G A &c	88	26	B & S	Dec 22 1909								
Swope												P	H	Swope Mattie R	89	30	Division	Mar 31 1910							
do										Mattie R				Swope P H	89	30	Division	Mar 31 1910							